

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 200871. Version: 1 Name:

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 2/17/2021 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 3/4/2021 Final action: 3/4/2021

Title: Approval of Perpetual Easement (B)

This item involves the City Commission granting a Perpetual Easement to the Florida Department of

Transportation

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 200871.A P801.1 City of Gainesville FL 20210304, 2. 200871.B P801 Sketch 20210304

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/4/2021	1	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	

Approval of Perpetual Easement (B)

This item involves the City Commission granting a Perpetual Easement to the Florida Department of Transportation

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) has an upcoming project for the construction of a traffic signal update at State Road 24 (Archer Road) at Southwest 23rdTerrace.

The perpetual easement grants the rights to FDOT for constructing and maintaining traffic signalization equipment, including, but not limited to strain pole assemblies, pedestals, pull boxes, conduit, and controller cabinet and to enhance traffic flow and safety within the surrounding area within the intersection.

There is no fiscal note associated with this item.

The City Commission: 1) grant the land rights to the FDOT for the Archer Road/SW 23rd Terrace project as detailed; and 2) authorize the Mayor to execute and the City Clerk to attest the perpetual easement to the FDOT, subject to the City Attorney's Office as to form and legality.